Tel: 800.435.3992 • www.flexiblecomponents.com 15
How to Order Compressed Gas Pigtails
HOSE HOSE STYLE FITTING ELBOW FITTING ELBOW FITTING ARMOR  OXYGEN CGA SPEC. LENGTH *
SIZE OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION MATERIAL - AND/OR CLEAN FILL IN WHEN (INCHES)
(1/16”) 1ST END 1ST END 2ND END 2ND END BOTH ENDS TETHER ORDERING
4 TD 06 74DV L B A O 540 36
4 TS 02 L 02 L B - Brass A-Armor O 320
TD 03 03 S6 - 316 SS T-Tether 326
TH 06 06 M - Monel P-Valve Loop 346
TX 06X 06X C - Carbon 350
TZ 07 07 Steel 510
TZD 08 08 540
3130 31 31 580
3160 31FN 31FN 660
3R80 32 32 679
MDS6 32FN 32FN
MDHP 33 33
MDM 34 34
MDMS 35 35
71 71
74 74
DV  DV
71DV  71DV
74DV 74DV
Follow These Simple Steps
Choose the code from each column that defines the part you want to order. Write the codes left to right,
in column order, to create a part number.
For Example:
1 Select hose size in 16ths of an inch = 4
2 Select hose style = TD
3 Select the fitting style for the first end = 06
4 Select an elbow option for the first end = None
5 Select the fitting style for the second end = 74DV
6 Select an elbow option for the first end  = L
7 Select fitting material for both ends = B
8 Select A for armor or leave blank for no armor = A
9 Select O for oxygen clean or leave blank for no armor = O
10 Select CGA style = 540
11 Select length in inches = 36"
Part Number - 4TD0674DVLBAO540-36"
1/4" I.D. PTFE inner core, double SS braid, brass female NPT on one end, brass DVP with elbow and CGA 540
hand tight fitting on the opposite end, armor casing, clean for oxygen, 36" length.
*Note about hose lengths:
A) minimum length of hose without armor = 6"
B) minimum length of hose with armor = 18"
C) minimum length of hose with Oxy-Flex style DV on one end = 24"
D) minimum length of hose with Oxy-Flex style DV on both ends = 24"
E) over all length is measured  to the end of the permanently attached end fitting, not including elbows and/
or CGA fittings
CREATE A PART NUMBER USING THE CODES BELOW.
COMPRESSED GASES – PIGTAILS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
EX: